PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paulus Henricus Antonius DILLEN	02/10/2010
Arnoldus Wemer Johannes OOMEN	02/10/2010
Erik Gosuinus Petrus SCHUIJERS	02/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
Street Address:	GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5621BA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13147954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-945-6000

Email: BARBARA.KINNEY@PHILIPS.COM

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NEW YORK 10510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2009P00443WOUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EDWARD W. GOODMAN

Total Attachments: 1

source=COPY OF ASSIGN#page1.tif

131479

PATENT REEL: 026703 FRAME: 0052

		e acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-name	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
-		ht, title, and interest in the following to Koni	* .		
		weg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands,	*		
legal representatives, incl	luding any nominees (colle	ectively "the Assignee") my/our invention fo	r which an application:		
is executed concurren	the hagawith				
	is on				
·		ng a Serial No.			
		nal Application No. PCT/IB2010/050571,	.c.«+		
Vertracular.	9				
and all rights in and to sa	id application, and all othe	er United States, foreign and international pat	ent applications associated		
therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-					
provisionals divisions, co	ontinuations, continuations	-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and extens	sions thereof, and the right to		
claim priority thereto, and	d the entire and exclusive	right, title, and interest in and to any and all p	patents granted on these		
applications.					
W/WW 00		~~			
•		fficials in the United States and in any and all			
•		Coninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for its so	ole use, and that of its		
successors, assigns, and I	egai representatives.				
I/We will provide my/our	r cooperation to enable the	Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title,	and interest to the fullest		
•	*	e, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all ri			
T 1	*	ons and infringement actions, and do all other	-		
	** *	I maintaining patents on the foregoing invent			
thereto in the Assignee.					
I/We certify that I/we have	ve the full right to convey	the above rights.			
á Ř		Hilly			
10/2/2010	(sign name here)	1/0/	, Assignor		
Date '	(print name here)	Paules Hénricus Antonius DILLEN			
. La Ética	(sign name here)	() family fine fine fine fine fine fine fine fine	, Assignor		
<u>40/2/2010</u> Date	(print name here)	Amoldus Werner Johannes	, 1100121101		
Date	(print mano noic)	OOMEN			
10/2/2010	(sign name here)	M. W. S.	, Assignor		
Date	(print name here)	Erik Gosuinus Petrus SCHUIJERS			

PATENT REEL: 026703 FRAME: 0053